			1	CONT	RACT ID COI	DE	PAGE OF	PAGES
Al	MENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT				1	2
	IENT MODIFICATION NO.	4. REQUISITION PURCHASE REQ.			5. PROJE	CT NO. (If applied	able)	
P001		PR201707210000						
Offic 1800	eral Services Administration/F ce of Acquisition Operations OF Street, NW, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Chington DC 20405	FAS/ITC	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than	iltem 6)		CODI		
	ID ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR			(O)	9A. AMENI	OMENT OF S	DLICITATION N	0.
BT Federal Inc. 11440 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 100 Reston, VA 20191					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.			
				x		17NSD3		
CODE		FACILITY CODE		1	7/31/20	17		
	11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS OF SOL	ICIT	ATIONS			
The ab	ove numbered solicitation is amended as s	et forth in Item 14. The hour and date spo	ecified for receipt of Offers is ex	tended	i, 🔲 is n	ot extended.		
Offers must	t acknowledge receipt of this amendment p	rior to the hour and date specified in the s	solicitation or as amended, by one of t	he foll	owing metho	ods:		
electronic of DESIGNA' desire to ch	pleting Items 8 and 15, and returning	ice to the solicitation and amendment PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA St age may be made by letter or electronic co	numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR APECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE	CTION	OWLEDGM OF YOUR	ENT TO B	E RECEIVED f by virtue of the	AT THE PLACE
12, ACCOU	NTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requ	ired)						
N/A								
		ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO M						
		IODIFIES THE CONTRACT/O					27.	
(0)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PU	RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHAN	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAD	E IN T	HE CONTRAC	CT ORDER N	D. IN ITEM 10A.	
	PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF	1102.20	), Takita	hanges i	n paying office	e, appropriatio	n date, etc.) SET I	FORTH IN ITEM 14,
X	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF Mutual Agreement of Both Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3))  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)							
					Ora.			
14. D	ORTANT: Contractor _ is not, \(\frac{\dagger}{2}\) DESCRIPTION OF AMENDM (atter where feasible.)	Is required to sign this document of the Mention (Or Mention)	ganized by UCF section h	eadii eadii	ig omice. 1gs, incli	iding sol	icitation/co	ntract subjec
SEE	CONTINUATION PAGE							
Freent at re-	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc	ment referenced in Item QA as 10A as heart-fo	re changed remains unchanged and in 6.01 (	orce se	d effect			
	IE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO			CER (Type o	r print)	
	OHN D'AMORE	Timothy Horan						
B <sub>1</sub>	Contracting Offi				lue e e	muchs let -		
ISB. CON	TRACTOR/OFFEROR	ISC. DATE SIGNED	16B, UNITED STATES OF AME	RICA			16C. DATE	SIGNED
15	1 111 / 2	17 July 2018						

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.24

Contract GS00Q17NSD3001 Modification: # P00177

- The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00448.03a dated June 29, 2018 into the contract. The submission adds the CBSA, associated pricing and associated mapping relationships for Lake Charles, LA to the contract.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.